



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8642 OF 2017

The Central Board of Trustees ... Petitioner
V/s.
Lime Chemicals Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14215 OF 2017**

The Central Board of Trustees ... Petitioner
V/s.
M/s Afsons Industrial Corporation Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14221 OF 2017**

The Central Board of Trustees ... Petitioner
V/s.
Exotic Cuisine Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

Ms.Priyanka Tiwari i/by Mr.Sureshkumar for the
Petitioner.

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 15, 2019.**

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this writ petition has been wrongly listed before this Bench.
2. Office to verify and list before the appropriate Bench.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)