



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8642 OF 2017**

The Central Board of Trustees ... Petitioner
V/s.
Lime Chemicals Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14221 OF 2017**

The Central Board of Trustees, ... Petitioner
employees Provident Fund Organisation
through Fund Organisation through the
Assistant PF. Commissioner.
V/s.
Exotic Cuisine Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14215 OF 2017**

The Central Board of Trustees, ... Petitioner
employees Provident Fund Organisation
through Fund Organisation through the
Assistant PF. Commissioner.
V/s.
M/s. Afsons Industrial Corporation Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. Suresh Kumar for the petitioners.

Mr. Anupam Surve a/w. Mr. Nikhil Mutha I.by Nanu Hormasjee and
Co. for the respondent in WP/14215/2017.

CORAM : VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 19, 2022.



PC. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents. Notice returnable on 1st February 2013.

(VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J)