



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14221 OF 2017

The Central Board Of Trustees, Employees ....PETITIONER  
Provident Fund Organisation Thru The Asst. Pf  
Commissioner

V/S

Exotic Cuisine Pvt. Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14215 OF 2017

The Central Board Of Trustees Employees Pf ....PETITIONER  
Organisation Through The Assistant Pf  
Commissioner (lega

V/S

M/s. Afsons Industrial Corporation Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8642 OF 2017

The Central Board Of Trustees ....PETITIONER

V/S

Lime Chemicals Pvt. Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 20th January, 2025**



2026:BHC-AS:18054

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 07/05/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**