



*Shabnoor*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14221 OF 2017

SHABNOOR  
AYUB  
PATHAN

Digitally signed by  
SHABNOOR AYUB  
PATHAN  
Date: 2026.01.09  
19:06:32 +0530

The Central Board of Trustees  
Employees PF Organisation Through  
The Assistant PF Commissioner (Legal) ... Petitioner  
**V/s.**  
Exotic Cuisine Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

WRIT PETITION NO.8642 OF 2017

The Central Board of Trustees  
Employees PF Organisation Through  
The Assistant PF Commissioner (Legal) ... Petitioner  
**V/s.**  
Lime Chemicals Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. Sandeep R. Mishra a/w Ms. Madhura Mulay, for  
the petitioner.

Mr. Avinash Jalisatgi a/w M. Vora for the respondent in  
WP/8642/2017.

Mr. A. P. Wachasundar, for the respondent in  
WP/14221/2017.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : JANUARY 9, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. List the petitions on **16 January 2026**.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**