



MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14221 OF 2017

The Central Board of Trustees,
Employees Provident Fund
Organization, Thru. the Asst. Pf
Commissioner ... Petitioner

V/s.

Exotic Cuisine Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

Madhura Mulay i/by Sandeep Mishra for the petitioner.

Samiksha Kanani a/w Gayatri Naik for the respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 10, 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **17 April 2026.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)